
WAHLER 
IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF CLEVELAND COUNTY 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

STATE OF OKLAHOMA, ex rel., 

MIKE HUNTER, 

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF OKLAHOMA, 

Plaintiff, 

VS. 

(1) PURDUE PHARMA LP.; 
(2) PURDUE PHARMA, INC.; 
(3) THE PURDUE FREDERICK COMPANY; 
(4) TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, INC.; 
(5) CEPHALON, INC.; 
(6) JOHNSON & JOHNSON; 
(7) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(8) ORTHO-McNEIL-JANSSEN 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., n/k/a 
JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(9) JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICA, INC., 
n/k/a JANSSEN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(10) ALLERGAN, PLC, f/k/a ACTAVIS PLC, 
ffk/a ACTAVIS, INC., f/k/a WATSON 
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.; 
(11) WATSON LABORATORIES, INC.; 
(12) ACTAVIS LLC; and 
(13) ACTAVIS PHARMA, INC., 
f/k/a WATSON PHARMA, INC., 

Defendants. O
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STATE OF OKLAHOMA ss 

CLEVELAND COUNTY J ~~" 

FILED 

MAR? 2 2018 

In the office of the 

Court Clerk MARILYN WILLIAMS 

Case No. CJ-2017-816 

The Honorable Thad Balkman 

To Be Heard By 

The Honorable Thad Balkman 

THE STATE’S MOTION TO EXTEND BRIEFING DEADLINES 

The State files this Motion to Extend Briefing Deadlines related to two upcoming briefing 

deadlines set by the Court. During a telephonic hearing on March 1, 2019, the Court set a March 

22, 2019 deadline for the parties’ briefs regarding severance. See Mar. 1, 2019 Hearing Transcript 

at 17:02-18:04. The deadline includes briefing related to the State’s request for severance and 

consolidation as well as the Teva Defendants’ separate motion for severance. Jd. The State 

respectfully requests the Court extend the deadline for further briefing on this issue until April 2,



2019. The Court has set this matter for hearing on April 11, 2019 at 9:00am. Moving the briefing 

deadlines will not prejudice any party, as the State is not requesting that the Court modify the 

hearing date for these issues. Further, any party wishing to file a reply brief will have time to do 

so prior to any hearing. The State is not seeking to delay. The State is requesting the deadlines be 

extended for all parties for the convenience of scheduling and so that the parties may fully brief 

these issues for the Court. 

Respectfully submitted, 

  

Michael Burrage, OBA No. 1350 
Reggie Whitten, OBA No. 9576 

J. Revell Parish, OBA No. 30205 

WHITTEN BURRAGE 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 300 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Emails: mburrage@whittenburragelaw.com 

rwhitten@whittenburragelaw.com 
rparish@whittenburragelaw.com 

Mike Hunter, OBA No. 4503 
ATTORNEY GENERAL FOR 
THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA 

Abby Dillsaver, OBA No. 20675 
GENERAL COUNSEL TO 
THE ATTORNEY GENERAL 

Ethan A. Shaner, OBA No. 30916 
DEPUTY GENERAL COUNSEL 
313 N.E. 21* Street 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105 
Telephone: (405) 521-3921 
Facsimile: (405) 521-6246 
Emails: abby.dillsaver@oag.ok.gov 

ethan.shaner@oag.ok.gov



Bradley E. Beckworth, OBA No. 19982 

Jeffrey J. Angelovich, OBA No. 19981 
Michael Angelovich, pro hac vice 

Lisa Baldwin, OBA No. 32947 

Trey Duck, OBA No. 33347 

Drew Pate, pro hac vice 

Brooke A. Churchman, OBA No. 31946 

Nathan B. Hall, OBA No. 32790 

Ross Leonoudakis, pro hac vice 

Robert Winn Cutler, pro hac vice 

Cody Hill, pro hac vice 

NIX PATTERSON, LLP 
512 N. Broadway Avenue, Suite 200 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 

Telephone: (405) 516-7800 

Facsimile: (405) 516-7859 

Emails: bbeckworth@nixlaw.com 

jangelovich@nixlaw.com 

mangelovich@nixlaw.com 

Ibaldwin@nixlaw.com 

tduck@nixlaw.com 
dpate@nixlaw.com 

bchurchman@nixlaw.com 
nhall@nixlaw.com 

codyhill@nixlaw.com 

Glenn Coffee, OBA No. 14563 

GLENN COFFEE & ASSOCIATES, PLLC 
915 N. Robinson Ave. 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
Telephone: (405) 601-1616 

Email: gcoffee@glenncoffee.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing was emailed on March 22, 

2019 to:   
Sanford C. Coats 

Joshua D. Burns 

Cullen D. Sweeney 

CROWE & DUNLEVY, P.C. 

Braniff Building 

324 N. Robinson Ave., Ste. 100 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102 
sandy.coats@crowedunlevy.com 

joshua.burns@crowedunlevy.com 

Robert G. McCampbell 

Nicholas Merkley 

Ashley E. Quinn 
Jeffrey A. Curran 
Leasa M. Steward 

GABLEGOTWALS 

One Leadership Square, 15th Floor 
211 North Robinson 

Oklahoma City, OK 73102-7255 
RMcCampbell@Gablelaw.com 

NMerkley@Gablelaw.com 

aquinn@gablelaw.com 

jcurran@gablelaw.com 

Istewart@gablelaw.com 

Steven A. Reed 

Harvey Bartle IV 

Mark A. Fiore 

Evan K. Jacobs 

Lindsey T. Mills 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

1701 Market Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19103-2921 

steven.reed@morganlewis.com 

harvey.bartle@morganlewis.com 

mark.fiore@morganlewis.com 

evan.jacobs@morganlewis.com 

lindsey.mills@morganlewis.com 

  

Sheila Birnbaum 

Mark S. Cheffo 

Hayden A. Coleman 

Paul A. Lafata 

Benjamin McAnaney 

Eric Snapp 

Jonathan S. Tam 

Lindsay N. Zanello 

Bert L. Wolff 

Marina L. Schwartz 

Mara C. Cusker Gonzalez 

DECHERT, LLP 

Three Byant Park 

1095 Avenue of Americas 

New York, NY 10036-6797 

sheila.birnbaum@dechert.com 

mark.cheffo@dechert.com 

hayden.coleman@dechert.com 

paul.lafata@dechert.com 

jonathan.tam@dechert.com 

lindsay.zanello@dechert.com 

bert.wolff@dechert.com 

Erik.snapp@dechert.com 

Benjamin.mcananey@dechert.com 

marina.schwarz@dechert.com 

maracusker.gonzalez@dechert.com 
  

Jae Hong Lee 

DECHERT, LLP 

One Bush Street, 16" Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 

jae.lee@dechert.com 

Rachel M. Rosenberg 
Chelsea M. Nichols 

Cory A. Ward 

Meghan R. Kelly 

DECHERT LLP 

Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street 

Philadelphia, PA 19104 
Rachel.rosenberg@dechert.com



Jeffrey Allen Barker 
O’MELVENY & MYERS, LLP 

610 Newport Center Drive 

Newport Beach, CA 92660 

Tel: 949-823-6900 

Fax: 949-823-6994 
jbarker@omm.com 

Amy Riley Lucas 

Lauren S. Rakow 

O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP 

1999 Avenue of the Stars, 8th Floor 

Los Angeles, California 90067 
alucas@omm.com 

lrakow@omm.com 

Britta Erin Stanton 

John D. Voiney 

John Thomas Cox III 

Eric Wolf Pinker 

Jared D. Eisenburg 

Jervonne D. Newsome 

Patrick B. Disbennett 

Elizabeth Y. Ryan 

Andrea M. Evans Brown 

Samuel B. Hardy IV 

Ruben A. Garcia 

LYNN PINKER COX & HURST 

LLP 

2100 Ross Avenue, Suite 2700 

Dallas, TX 75201 

bstanton@lynnllp.com 

jvolney@lynnilp.com 

tcox@lynnllp.com 

epinker@lynnllp.com 

jeisenberg@|ynnllp.com 

jnewsome@|ynnllp.com 

pdisbennett@lynnllp.com 

eryan@lynnllp.com 

sbrown@|ynnllp.com 

rgarcia@lynnilp.com 

Michael Burrage


